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Alameda BANANAS, Inc. (510) 658-7353 Ext. 138 Nieka McCovery ni@bananasbunch.org

Alameda
Community Child Care Council 
(4C's) of Alameda County (510) 736-2793 Arlene Sandoval arlenes@4c-alameda.org

Alameda Hively (925) 848-8264 Candy Duperroir 	cduperroir@behively.org

Alpine Catalyst Community (530) 393-3010 Rebecca Lew rlew@catalystcomm.org

Amador
The Resource Connection of 
Amador & Calaveras Counties, Inc (209) 327-8487 Sheri Noble snoble@trcac.org

Butte Valley Oak Children's Services (530) 899-4917 Lana Frisby lfrisby@valleyoakchildren.org

Calaveras
The Resource Connection of 
Amador & Calaveras Counties, Inc (209) 754-1075 Sheri Noble snoble@trcac.org

Colusa
Colusa County Office of Education 
Children's Services (530) 458-0350 Ext. 10309 Maria Ayala mayala@ccoe.net

Contra Costa CocoKids (925) 265-6529 Emily Young emily.young@cocokids.org

Del Norte Del Norte Child Care Council (707) 464-8311 Ext. 227 Cynthia Villalvazo cynthia@dnccc.com

El Dorado Catalyst Community (530) 676-0707 Rebecca Lew rlew@catalystcomm.org
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Fresno
Central Valley Children's Services 
Network (559) 256-0954 Ext. 240 Vanessa Lopez vanessal@cvcsn.org

Glenn
Glenn County Office of Education 
Child & Family Services (530) 865-1267 Ext. 2203 Joanna "Joie" Owen jowen@glenncoe.org

Humboldt Changing Tides Family Services (707) 444-8293 Jennifer Black jblack@changingtidesfs.org

Imperial
Imperial County Office of Education 
Early Care & Education Programs (760) 312-6604 Heather Vessey-Garcia heather.vesseygarcia@icoe.org

Inyo
Inyo County Office of Education 
Child Development Division (760) 873-5123 Ext. 2152 Kathleen "Kat" Duncan kduncan@inyocoe.org

Kern
Community Connections for Child 
Care (661) 861-5204 Ext. 5204 Jamie La Favor jalafavor@kern.org

Kings Kings Community Action Org., Inc. (559) 415-7170 Lila Chavez lchavez@kcao.org

Lake
North Coast Opportunities - Rural 
Communities Child Care (707) 994-4018 Ext. 603 Jamie Castaldo jcastaldo@ncoinc.org

Lassen
Lassen County Office of Education 
Child and Family Resources (530) 257-9781 Ashley Gutierrez agutierrez@lassencfr.com

Los Angeles Child Care Resource Center (818) 717-1000 Ext. 4105 Jerri Stewart jstewart@ccrcca.org

Los Angeles
Children's Home Society of 
California (562) 256-7400 Ext. 7499 Maribel Gonzalez maribelzg@chs-ca.org
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Los Angeles Connections For Children (310) 452-3325 Ext. 225 Sonia Madix soniam@cfc-ca.org

Los Angeles Crystal Stairs, Inc. (323) 421-1196 Irma Gutierrez IGutierrez@crystalstairs.org

Los Angeles
Mexican American Opportunity 
Foundation (323) 313-1612 Xochitl Herrera xherrera@maof.org

Los Angeles Options for Learning (626) 479-8861 Josie Medina jaceves@optionsforlearning.org

Los Angeles Pathways (213) 949-6388 Alejandra Amaro aamaro@pathwaysla.org

Los Angeles
Pomona Unified School District 
Child Development Program (909) 397-4740 Ext. 25287 Monica Loriso monica.loriso@pusd.org

Madera

Community Action Partnership of 
Madera County - Child Care 
Resource & Referral (559) 675-5741 Melissa Mendoza mmendoza@maderacap.org

Marin Marin Child Care Council (415) 491-5783 Michele Tyler michele@mc3.org

Mariposa
Infant/Child Enrichment Services, 
Inc. (209) 966-4474 Shana Bender shanab@icesagency.org

Mendocino
North Coast Opportunities - Rural 
Communities Child Care (707) 994-4018 Ext. 603 Jamie Castaldo jcastaldo@ncoinc.org
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Merced

Merced County Office of Education 
A.C.C.E.S.S. Child Care Resource 
& Referral (209) 381-6793 Ext. 6150 Carolina Sutherland CSutherland@mcoe.org

Modoc
T.E.A.C.H., Inc. - Modoc Child Care 
R&R (530) 233-3111 Ext. 1008 Tammy Urban turban@teachinc.org

Mono Mono County Office of Education (760) 934-0031 Ext. 104 Tammy Bennett Nguyen tnguyen@monocoe.org

Monterey
Mexican American Opportunity 
Foundation (831) 970-3427 Maria Ortiz mortiz@maof.org

Napa Community Resources for Children (707) 346-6980 Maribel Miranda mariblem@crcnapa.org

Nevada Sierra Nevada Children's Services (530) 272-8866 Ext. 217 Lourdes Vose lourdesv@sncs.org

Orange
Children's Home Society of 
California (714) 477-2969 Hailey Ayala haileya@chs-ca.org

Placer
Placer County Office of Education 
Early Childhood Education (916) 740-1641 Darcy Roenspie droenspie@placercoe.org

Plumas
Plumas Rural Services -Child Care 
Resource & Referral (530) 258-6855 Ext. 824 Debbie Guy dguy@plumasruralservices.org

Riverside
Riverside County Office of Education 
Children and Family Services (951) 826-6626 Priscilla Dade pdade@rcoe.us
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Sacramento Child Action, Inc. (916) 369-3356 Kelli Newman kelli.newman@childaction.org

San Benito Go Kids, Inc. (831) 637-9205 Ext. 1247 Maria Granados mariag@gokids.org

San Bernardino Child Care Resource Center (909) 384-8000 Ext. 4108 Niki VonHundley Nvonhundley@ccrcca.org

San Bernardino
Pomona Unified School District 
Child Development Program (909) 397-4740 Ext. 25287 Monica Loriso monica.loriso@pusd.org

San Diego YMCA Childcare Resource Service (619) 837-8112 Alba Muñoz amunoz@ymcasd.org

San Francisco Children's Council of San Francisco (628) 231-7143 Kelly Martinez kmartinez@childrenscouncil.org

San Francisco Wu Yee Children's Services (415) 230-7506 Conny Zhu conny.zhu@wuyee.org

San Joaquin Family Resource & Referral Center (209) 461-2720 Joni Ohm johm@frrcsj.org

San Luis Obispo

Community Action Partnership of 
San Luis Obispo County, Inc. - Child 
Care Resource Connection (805) 541-2272 Ext. 4726 Mariela Rodriguez marielarodriguez@capslo.org

San Mateo
Child Care Coordinating Council 
(4Cs) (650) 517-1446 Blanca Parra bparra@sanmateo4cs.org

Santa Barbara
Children's Resource & Referral of 
Santa Barbara County (805) 925-6701 Jacqui Banta jbanta@crrsbc.org
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Santa Clara
Santa Clara County Office of 
Education (669) 212-4449 Raquel Dietrich rdietrich@sccoe.org

Santa Cruz
Child Development Resource Center 
(CDRC) (831) 466-5826 Sita Moon smoon@santacruzcoe.org

Shasta
Shasta County Office of Education 
Early Childhood (530) 225-0326 Michele Santos msantos@shastacoe.org

Sierra Sierra Nevada Children's Services (530) 993-1288 Jessica Norman Jessican@sncs.org

Siskiyou Siskiyou Child Care Council, Inc. (530) 938-2748 Margaret Hoaglen mhoaglen@siskiyouchildcare.org

Solano Solano Family & Children's Services (707) 864-4615 Joy Gamble jgamble@solanofamily.org

Sonoma
Community Child Care Council 
(4C's) of Sonoma County (707) 522-1413 Ext. 108 Jill St Peter jspeter@sonoma4cs.org

Sonoma River to Coast Children's Services (707) 869-3613 Ext. 105 Diana Avila davila@rccservices.org

Stanislaus
Stanislaus County Office of 
Education (209) 238-6405 Lety Cardenas lcardenas@stancoe.org

Sutter
Children's Home Society of 
California (530) 723-5226 Cindy Flores CindyF@chs-ca.org

Tehama
SCOE Child Care Referral & 
Education (530) 225-0326 Michele Santos msantos@shastacoe.org
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Trinity Human Response Network (530) 623-2024 Mary Haugen mhaugen@hrntrinity.org

Tulare
Tulare County Office of Education 
Resource and Referral Services (559) 651-0185 Ext. 3823 Elvira Barron ebarron@cc.tcoe.org

Tuolumne
Infant/Child Enrichment Services, 
Inc. (209) 425-0725 Suzan Greenwood suzang@icesagency.org

Ventura Child Development Resources (805) 485-7878 Ext. 1350 Yesenia Aguilera yesenia.aguilera@cdrv.org

Yolo
Children's Home Society of 
California (530) 723-5226 Cindy Flores CindyF@chs-ca.org

Yuba
Children's Home Society of 
California (530) 723-5226 Cindy Flores CindyF@chs-ca.org
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